Dakota State Fleet vehicles suffered hail damage. Approximately 50 required glass 
replacement (North Dakota Department of Emergency Services, 2007).  

August 12, 1999: Heavy rainfall from 4 to 7 inches. Hardest impact in the cities of Bismarck and 
Mandan. Two hundred twenty-one (221) homes and businesses received water damage. 
Twelve (12) road sites were damaged and a significant mudslide closed portions of Highway 
1804 in north Bismarck. 

August 21, 1998: 4.48 inches of rain in two hours 

March 21, 1997: Minor overland flooding – wet basements.